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1 HS NA 19EN103
Communication Skills and Personality 

Development
- 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

2
Exempted 

for LE
HS SH7801 NA Human Values and Professional Ethics - 2 0 2 CGPA Theory

3
Exempted 

for LE
HS SH7101 22HS101 தமிழர ்மரபு/ Heritage of Tamils - 1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

4
Exempted 

for LE
HS SH7102 22HS102

தமிழரும் ததொழில்நுட்பமும்/ 

Tamils and Technology
- 1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

5

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

BS SH2201 19MA201 Calculus and Matrix Algebra - 4 0 4 CGPA Theory

6

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

BS NA 19MA208 Calculus and Matrices - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

7
Exempted 

for LE
BS NA 19MA203

Complex Variables and Differential 

Equations

19MA201/ 

19MA208
2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

8 BS NA 19MA215
Numerical Analysis and Laplace 

Transformation

19MA201/ 

19MA208
2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

9
Exempted 

for LE
BS NA 19AG201 Principles of Agronomy - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

10
Exempted 

for LE
BS NA 19AG202 Principles of Soil Science - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

11
Exempted 

for LE
BS NA 19AG203

Principles of Horticultural Crops and 

Plant Protection
- 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

12
Exempted 

for LE
BS SH3203 19PH203 Engineering Physics - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

13
Exempted 

for LE
BS SH4201 19CY201 Engineering Chemistry - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

14
Exempted 

for LE
ES CS3301 19AI301 Python Programming - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

15 ES CS3801 NA Artificial Intelligence and Applications - 1 2 3 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (10 

16

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

ES ME0309 19ME309 Engineering Drawing and Visualisation - 3 1 4 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

17

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

ES NA 19CE301 Engineering Drawing and Modeling - 2 2 4 CGPA TIP (10 Expts)

18 ES EC2306 19EE306
Basic Electrical, Electronics and 

Instrumentation Engineering
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

19 HS NA 19AG101
Entrepreneurship Development and 

Business Management
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

20
Exempted 

for LE
ES NA 19AG301

Fluid Mechanics and Open Channel 

Hydraulics
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

21

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

ES NA 19AG302 Strength of Materials 19AG310 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

22

Exempted 

for LE , Any 

1 for Regular

ES ME0312 19ME312 Mechanics of Solids - 3 1 4 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

23
Exempted 

for LE
ES NA 19AG303

Heat and Mass Transfer for Agricultural 

Engineers
19AG305 2 0 2 CGPA Theory

24
Exempted 

for LE
ES NA 19AG304 Theory of Machines - 2 0 2 CGPA Theory

REGULATIONS 2019

FLEXIBLE CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING

B.E. Agricultural Engineering

CURRICULUM

Page 1 of 5

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T1ai8jxLg7nl_PbtINRnX8UvLxVEqVno/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T1ai8jxLg7nl_PbtINRnX8UvLxVEqVno/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vAilJIwOsp4XAuK_CHrcMGeHYpph1rEL/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g_NCEmpgXGAv6Wf51xoA6Lhpz__Zkopy/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hXXYKzuOCrkv_s5TmDcMckSp-6WoqZUV/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mwWjeiqQmTheUpSIu2TXxy1P9njK9zWD/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mwWjeiqQmTheUpSIu2TXxy1P9njK9zWD/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YdY00R-eppaEuzg0ZoFbRqtaM8WFTUUx/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YdY00R-eppaEuzg0ZoFbRqtaM8WFTUUx/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OOuTfHA9hnxdUT46HA1P81FT3cBFOAtb/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OQ0fudnWvCkDCs-7PSSNlHvnTt_CWw-9/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OeRPyBuEuRAM0F_3cxQCAc3T7YPi7jr-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OeRPyBuEuRAM0F_3cxQCAc3T7YPi7jr-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jRB3Hcpd_xqF7dBt2A06NqRzzaRDQAFd/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cwb-Ueq-8R9r95GS3cZ94HbJgjM_osOY/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OCCCwrKUlTy4NqUDZsCGAqlMUuEalLTg/view?usp=drivesdk
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RInzRG0kdikB6uUiLu3UuQw6oIulO2PM/view?usp=drive_linkhttps://drive.google.com/file/d/1RInzRG0kdikB6uUiLu3UuQw6oIulO2PM/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14PJBKiM2FLprFkXzhY_lu7iLXqs10Raf/view?usp=sharing
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25 ES NA 19AG305
Thermodynamics, Refrigeration and Air 

Conditioning
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

26
Exempted 

for LE
ES NA 19AG306 Surveying and Levelling - 1 2 3 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (10 

27 ES NA 19AG307 Applied Electronics and Instrumentation - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

28 ES NA 19AG308 Machine Design - 2 0 2 CGPA Theory

29 ES NA 19AG309
Soil Mechanics for Agricultural 

Engineering
- 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

30 ES NA 19AG310 Engineering Mechanics - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

31 PC NA 19AG401 Watershed Hydrology - 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

32 PC NA 19AG402 Electrical Machines and Power Utilization - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

33 PC NA 19AG403
Fundamentals of Renewable Energy 

Sources
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

34 PC NA 19AG404 Irrigation and Drainage Engineering - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

35 PC NA 19AG405 Tractors and Automotive Engines - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

36 PC NA 19AG406
Engineering Properties of Agricultural 

Produce
- 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

37 PC NA 19AG407
Farm Building Construction and Cost 

Estimation
- 2 0 2 CGPA Theory

38 PC NA 19AG408 Waste and By-Products Utilization - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

39 PC NA 19AG409 Soil and Water Conservation Engineering - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

40 PC NA 19AG410 Watershed Planning and Management 19AG401 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

41 PC NA 19AG411 Sprinkler and Micro Irrigation Systems 19AG404 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

42 PC NA 19AG412 Farm Machinery and Equipment I - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

43 PC NA 19AG413 Tractor Systems and Controls 19AG405 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

44 PC NA 19AG414
Agricultural Structures and 

Environmental Control
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

45 PC NA 19AG415
Post Harvest Engineering of Cereals, 

Pulses and Oil Seeds
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

46 PC NA 19AG416
Water Harvesting and Soil Conservation 

Structures
19AG409 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

47 PC NA 19AG417 Groundwater, Wells and Pumps - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

48 PC NA 19AG418 Farm Machinery and Equipment II - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

49 PC AG0835 19AG419
Tractors and Farm Machinery Operation 

and Maintenance

19AG412/19

AG418
0 2 2 CGPA

Practical (10 

Expts)

50 PC NA 19AG420
Post Harvest Engineering of 

Horticultural Crops
- 1 1 2 CGPA

Theory (Int 

Only) and 

Practical (6 

51 PC NA 19AG421 Dairy and Food Engineering - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

52 PC NA 19AG422
Precision Farming Techniques for 

Protected Cultivation
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

53 PC NA 19AG423
Bio-Energy Systems: Design and 

Applications
19AG403 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1QWrRAj_0ux0tpedtloYlTFl-QPyKGcNE/view?usp=drive_link
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54 PC NA 19AG424 Remote Sensing and GIS Applications - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

55 PE NA 19AG508 Farm Machinery Design and Production 19AG419 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

56 PE NA 19AG509 Human Engineering and Safety - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

57 PE(Honours) NA 19AG501 Wasteland Development - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

58 PE(Honours) NA 19AG502
Information Technology for Land and 

Water Management
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

59 PE(Honours) NA 19AG503
Minor Irrigation and Command Area 

Development
19AG404 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

60 PE(Honours) NA 19AG502
Information Technology for Land and 

Water Management
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

61 PE(Honours) NA 19AG505
Water Quality and Management 

Measures
- 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

62 PE(Honours) NA 19AG506
Landscape Irrigation Design and 

Management
19AG411 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

63 PE(Honours) NA 19AG507 Mechanics of Tillage and Traction 19AG412 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

64 PE(Honours) NA 19AG510 Tractor Design and Testing 19AG413 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

65 PE(Honours) NA 19AG511
Precision Agriculture and System 

Management
19AG422 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

66 PE(Honours) NA 19AG512 Food Quality and Control - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

67 PE(Honours) NA 19AG513 Food Plant Design and Management - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

68 PE(Honours) NA 19AG514 Food Packaging Technology - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

69 PE(Honours) NA 19AG515 Development of Processed Products - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

70 PE(Honours) NA 19AG516 Process Equipment and Design - 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

71 PE(Honours) NA 19AG517 Floods and Control Measures 19AG401 2 1 3 CGPA TIP (6 Expts)

72 PE(Honours) AG0518 19AG518
Testing and Evaluation of Tractors and 

Farm Machinery
- 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

73 PE(Honours) AG0519 19AG519 Solar Energy in Agricultural Systems - 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

74 PE(Honours) AG0520 19AG520 Agricultural Waste Management - 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

75 PE(Honours) AG0521 19AG521 Climate Change and Adaptation - 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

76 PE(Honours) AG0522 19AG522
Data Science for Soil and Water 

Management
- 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

77 PE(Honours) AG0523 19AG523
Computational Software for Crop 

Growth Modeling
- 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

78 PE(Honours) AG0524 19AG524
Emerging Technologies in Food 

Processing
- 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

79 PE(Honours) AG0525 19AG525 3D Printing Technology for Food Industry - 3 0 3 CGPA Theory

80 EEC AG0851 19AG701 Project Work Phase I - 0 2 2 CGPA Project (Int Only)

81 EEC NA 19AG702 Project Work Phase II 19AG701 0 8 8 CGPA Project

82 EEC NA 19AG703 Industrial Training - 0 0 0
Non - 

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IygRIo1Kn4MPJt39Ctp-pxgGagiM4k03/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J-9h_R6nxu3g1_bZlMpm7Ls3joQJbCnD/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NlV51HaXrKvAOegtLaBiYTJQFT5jcck1/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1R_jLa-nSi6iu4wPvCkgriXlS3CIPLQgu/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RaF-Oiku3jWWj-lO6IMz3sBBFkVdl4Cf/view?usp=drive_link


Saveetha Teachning Learning Centre R2019 - Curriculum - AGRI

S.No Remarks Category

Course 

Code 

R2024

Course 

Code 

R2019

Course Title Prerequisite
Theory 

Credits

Practical 

 Credits

Total 

Credits

CGPA / 

Non - 

CGPA

Course Type  

83 EEC NA 19AG704 Experiential Learning on Campus - 0 0 0
Non - 

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

84 EEC NA 19AG705 Skill Development Training I - 0 0 0
Non - 

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

85 EEC NA 19AG706 Skill Development Training II - 0 0 0
Non - 

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

86 EEC AG0707 19AG707 Educational Tour - 0 2 2
Non - 

CGPA

Practical (10 

Expts)

87 Any 1 EEC SH6708 19EY708 Career Development Skills NIL 1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

88 Any 1 EEC NA 19EY701 Softskills - 0 1 1 CGPA
Practical (6 

Expts)

89 Any 1 EEC NA 19EY702 Creative Skills for Communication - 0 1 1 CGPA
Practical (6 

Expts)

90 Any 1 EEC SH6709 19EY709 Reasoning Ability NIL 1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

91 Option 1 EEC NA 19EY703
System of Numerical and Logical 

Terminologies
- 0 1 1 CGPA

Practical (6 

Expts)

92 Option 1 EEC NA 19EY704
Advanced Quantitative and Logical 

Reasoning
- 0 1 1 CGPA

Practical (6 

Expts)

93 Option 2 EEC SH6710 19EY710 Quantitative Ability I NIL 1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

94 Option 2 EEC SH6711 19EY711 Quantitative Ability II
SH6710 

/19EY710
1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

95 Any 1 EEC NA 19EY705 Employment Enhancement Skills - 0 1 1 CGPA
Practical (6 

Expts)

96 Any 1 EEC SH6712 19EY712 Employment Enrichment Skills
19EY702 / 

19EY709 / 

SH6709

1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

97 Any 1 EEC NA 19EY706
Company Specific Assessments For 

Employability
- 0 1 1 CGPA

Practical (6 

Expts)

98 Any 1 EEC SH6713 19EY713 Placement Readiness Assessment
19EY704 / 

19EY711/SH

6711

1 0 1 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

99 MC SH6707 19EY707 Paper Publication - 0 0 1
NON-

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

100 Any 1 MC SH6803 19MC807 National Service Scheme - 0 0 0
NON-

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

101 Any 1 MC SH8807 19MC808 National Sports Organization - 0 0 0
NON-

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

102 Any 1 MC SH8808 19MC809 Youth Red Cross - 0 0 0
NON-

CGPA

Experiential 

Learning (Int 

Only)

103 MC NA 19MC803 Constitution of India - 0 0 0 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

104 MC NA 19MC802 Environmental Science - 0 0 0 CGPA Theory (Int Only)

105 MC NA 19MC801 Professional Ethics - 0 0 0
NON - 

CGPA
Theory (Int Only)

Category

Credits to 

be Earned 

(Regular)

Credits 

to be 

Earned 

(Lateral 

Entry)

Credits 

to be 

Earned 

(LE)

Humanities and Science 5 5 2

Basic Science 23 3 5

Engineering Science 34 13 19

Professional Core 65 65 65

Professional Electives 9 9 9

Open Electives 6 6 6

Employability Enhancement Courses 48 48 49

6

49

Credits to be 

Earned (Regular)

9

29

40

65

9

BATCH: 2021- 2025
BATCH: 2022- 2026 and 

2023-2027
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Rfy0nG_yU9wMlzuxFQAMIKxQs9BM8o-q/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RiqbycA1dNT0XJ68j20tj_DCylcTHKKj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RjpHu8zCkLQfvM2k-qzFhpX7Lh0zdAFJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J87Zhyr309v3cM4vU-qQjvRj1odWh8Et/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15MHSo23sHhYQuvGI6Rdc88aGx1MXVhlF/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z2yIzp0ZbgM-WXwFf0MlJEXezfRG53OZ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10aHD4D4de3IMNUlj2mTv1iugbhs7vm95/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1imOf8cO4LrDK_1VGlnSJPrR4OAx8Sd2B/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rjwl5CZZjBCqyIHHwyVOtiklXu_rVxIO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rjwl5CZZjBCqyIHHwyVOtiklXu_rVxIO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12CBiVkqByJdiB_fExvTvqpU9ylB2Sy3W/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12CBiVkqByJdiB_fExvTvqpU9ylB2Sy3W/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WXt01Z5DyEaibfcb9yjRvC37GnJBijOf/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_wspiI7N_dRs_vE3p2pH0rc8yAcF-pg4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n-OVjxMOvOjL1phlSkz8eviOukA2jLci/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14S--Kd5Vl3YSMCHzwwYt_kQIgxGm_Zbg/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VXVL_r3DoAz3I_u0DD1X5QX9FVNRikkd/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VXVL_r3DoAz3I_u0DD1X5QX9FVNRikkd/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ayKyx-7T7TwOte_gGFgfgCxWiVa8Cg8m/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1scJ5K6XI4BuEJQrMRxIXQUd9xkW9-77F/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HvfXkFjLiHRPwmnYl-3JLNG2OHocGWGJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1O8IFerN_b1OVb1CN9mQGTjYZpOKGoITY/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g_9nh_hqVHEgyFmCYgVlJFmL1Aj6XSjP/view?usp=drive_link
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Code 

R2019

Course Title Prerequisite
Theory 

Credits

Practical 

 Credits

Total 

Credits

CGPA / 

Non - 

CGPA

Course Type  

Mandatory Courses 3 3 3

TOTAL 193 152 158

3

210
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